A RESOLUTION

To invite the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to deliver a State of the Nation Address.

- 1 WHEREAS, a State of the Nation Address would be beneficial
- 2 to the Nation in learning of the progress of the current
- 3 executive administration in achieving its goals, programs and
- 4 priorities; now, therefore,
- 5 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated
- 6 States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2013, that
- 7 Congress hereby invites the President of the Federated States
- 8 of Micronesia to deliver a State of the Nation Address to the
- 9 citizens of the Federated States of Micronesia at the Congress
- 10 Chamber in Palikir, at his convenience; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
- 12 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia.

14

- 15 Date: 5/11/13 Introduced by: /s/ Isaac V. Figir Isaac V. Figir
- 16
- 17
- 18
- 19